







 size:13*18cm

	Use Manual English	Bedienungsanleitung Deutsch	
 <p style="text-align: center;">LED Plastic Lamp</p> <p style="text-align: right;">921038</p>	<p>Please make sure all parts are included in the package before installation. If any parts are missing or damaged, do NOT install the product and contact us.</p> <p>If you have any problems or suggestions, please feel free to contact us.</p> <p>Specification: LED: 7 Lamp beads Voltage: 3V Size: 14.5*3*30cm Material: Plastic Power: 2*AA batteries(NO Battery)</p> <p>Package contents: 1* SALCAR Flamingo Lamp 1* User Manual</p> <p>Installation: 1. The SALCAR Flamingo lamp with cool warm light. 2. LEDs are considered to be light sources with long service life and are very economical in terms of energy consumption. The LED is permanently installed in the box and cannot be replaced. 3. The hanging hole on the back to allow you to hang it on the wall or any solid surface.</p> <p>Note: 1. Before the first use, please make sure all the parts are complete. 2. You only need 2*AA batteries to use. 3. Please place the product in a safe place to prevent heavy objects from hitting.</p>	<p>Bitte stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass alle Teile im Paket enthalten sind. Falls Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind, kontaktieren Sie uns vor dem in Gebrauch nehmen bitte.</p> <p>Falls Sie Probleme oder Vorschläge zur Verbesserung haben, wenden Sie sich gern an uns.</p> <p>Spezifikation: LED: 7 Lampenperlen Spannung: 3V Größe: 14,5 * 3 * 30 cm Material: Kunststoff Leistung: 2 * AA-Batterien (KEINE Batterie im Lieferumfang enthalten)</p> <p>Packungsinhalt: 1* SALCAR Flamingo Lampe 1* Benutzerhandbuch</p> <p>Installation: 1. Die SALCAR Flamingo Lampe mit kühlem warmweißes Licht. 2. LEDs gelten als Lichtquellen mit langer Lebensdauer und sind sehr sparsam im Energieverbrauch. Die LED ist fest in der Box installiert und kann nicht ersetzt werden. 3. Ein Aufhängeloch auf der Rückseite ermöglicht ein Anbringen an der Wand oder auf einer festen Oberfläche.</p> <p>Hinweis: 1. Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem ersten Gebrauch, dass alle Teile vollständig sind. 2. Sie benötigen nur 2 * AA-Batterien. 3. Bitte bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem sicheren Ort auf.</p>	<p>Salcar GmbH Address: An der Hebemärchte 6, 04316 Leipzig, Germany E-Mail: info@salcar.de Tel: 0341 25257850 Web: www.salcarmall.de</p> <p>Sekey Group Corporation Address: 2 E VALLEY BLVD APT 280, ALHAMBRA, CA 91801 Email: info@sekeygroup.com</p> <p style="text-align: center;">MADE IN CHINA</p> <p style="text-align: center;">    IP20   </p>
Manuel utilisateur le français	Manuale D'istruzioni lingua italiana	Manual de uso Español	
<p>Veillez vous assurer que toutes les pièces sont incluses dans l'emballage avant l'installation. Si des pièces sont manquantes ou endommagées, n'installez PAS le produit et contactez-nous.</p> <p>Si vous avez des problèmes ou des suggestions, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter.</p> <p>Spécification: LED: 7 perles de lampe Tension: 3V Taille: 14,5 * 3 * 30 cm Matériel: plastique Puissance: 2 * piles AA (AUCUNE batterie)</p> <p>Contenu du colis: 1* lampe Flamingo SALCAR 1* manuel d'utilisation</p> <p>Installation: 1. La lampe SALCAR Flamingo avec une lumière blanche chaude. 2. Les LED sont considérées comme des sources lumineuses à longue durée de vie et sont très économiques en termes de consommation d'énergie. La LED est installée en permanence dans la boîte et ne peut pas être remplacée. 3. Le trou de suspension à l'arrière pour vous permettre de l'accrocher au mur ou sur toute surface solide.</p> <p>Remarque: 1. Avant la première utilisation, veuillez vous assurer que toutes les pièces sont complètes. 2. Vous n'avez besoin que de 2 piles AA pour l'utiliser. 3. Veuillez placer le produit dans un endroit sûr pour éviter que des objets lourds ne heurtent.</p>	<p>Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano incluse nella confezione prima dell'installazione. In caso di parti mancanti o danneggiate, NON installare il prodotto e contattarci.</p> <p>In caso di problemi o suggerimenti, non esitate a contattarci.</p> <p>Specifiche: LED: 7 perline lampada Tensione: 3V Dimensioni: 14.5 * 3 * 30cm Materiale: Plastica Potenza: 2 * batterie AA (NO batteria)</p> <p>Contenuto del pacco: 1* lampada SALCAR Flamingo 1* Manuale d'Istruzioni</p> <p>Installazione: 1. La lampada Fenicottero SALCAR con luce bianco caldo. 2. I LED sono considerati fonti di luce con una lunga durata e sono molto economici in termini di consumo energetico. Il LED è installato in modo permanente nella confezione e non può essere sostituito. 3. Il foro appeso sul retro per consentire di appenderlo al muro o su qualsiasi superficie solida.</p> <p>Nota: 1. Prima del primo utilizzo, assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano complete. 2. Per utilizzare sono necessarie solo batterie 2 * AA. 3. Collocare il prodotto in un luogo sicuro per evitare che oggetti pesanti vengano colpiti.</p>	<p>Por favor, asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén incluidas en el paquete antes de la instalación. Si alguna pieza falta o está dañada, NO instale el producto y contáctenos.</p> <p>Si tiene algún problema o sugerencia, por favor no dude en contactarnos.</p> <p>Especificación: LED: 7 leds Voltaje: 3V Tamaño: 14.5*3*30cm Material: Plástico Alimentación: 2 pilas AA (SIN batería)</p> <p>Contenido del paquete: 1* SALCAR Lámpara Flamingo/Flamenco 1* Manual de usuario</p> <p>Instalación: 1. SALCAR Lámpara Flamingo/Flamenco con luz Blanco cálido. 2. Los LED se consideran fuentes de luz con una larga vida útil y son muy económicos en términos de consumo de energía. El LED está instalado permanentemente en la caja y no se puede reemplazar. 3. Orificio para colgar en la parte posterior que le permite colgarlo en la pared o en cualquier superficie sólida.</p> <p>Nota: 1. Por favor, no lo pongas en un lugar húmedo. 2. Evite su uso en climas extremos. 3. Por favor, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.</p>	